- . : : Original Agreement No or POY.(BPO1971)

AMENDMENT NO. 1
FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICE AGREEMENT
BETWEEN Beacon Partoners Inc. AND

THE NATIVIDAD MEDICAIL: CENTER
FOR,
editech Billing and Accounts Receivable (B/AR) Module Suppoxt SERVICES

The part.ies to Professional Service Agteement, dated Februaty 1, 2010 between the County of
Monterey, on behalf of Natividad Medical Center (“NMC”), and Beacon Partners Inc. (Contractor),
hereby agree to amend their Agreement No. (BP01971) on the following terms and conditions;

1. Contractor will continue to provide NMC with the same scops of service as stated in the original
Agreement No., (BPO1971). Additionally, Contractor will provide the services described on
Attachment A attached to this Amendment #1.

2. This Amendment shall becoms effective on May 3, 2010 and shall continue in full force until
Tanuary 31, 2011,

3. The total amount payable by County to Contractor under Agreement No. (BPO1971) shall not

exceed the total sum of $97,200 for the full term of the Agreement and $97,200 for fiscal year

2009-2010,

All other terms and conditions of the Agreement shall continue in full force and effect.

A copy of this Amendment shall be attached to the original Agreement No. (BPO1971).

tn =

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hercto are in sgreement with this Amendment and
Professional Service A gresment on the basis set forth in this document and have executed this
amendment on the day and year set forth herein.

- CONTRACTOR

Signature = Dated Aj/%’@;/ &

v |
Printed Name vl T pLY, Tiile _.f ﬁ@c (oL . é{ ,é(i_"f?)ﬁ.

NATIV?MEDLCAL CENTER

Signature Dated 4 /{?” //:' )
-ﬂjﬁfﬂg Manager -7

Signature Dated + (l z ™

NMC - CEO

Approved as tv Legal Form;
Charles J, MoKes, County Co

By
" Btecy Sactta [2%
Attorneys for {,ounty & NMC

naviewed




SL

Bristam RPLees, I,
B2 Lilalany Parkyvay, hume #10
Waymmuth, MA 0218

R ,'-www,bennmmﬂ{m srmupii

PARTN r;,g;sz AT+ SAN RIS o R

BEGN@ .

March 28, 2010

Mr, Klrk Larsan

Chlef Information Ofiteer

Nafividad Medleal Center

1441 Constitution Bouleverd, Bullding 300
Ballnas, CA 93812-1811

Dear Mr, Laracn;

Thie letter wil serve 28 an addandum to axtend aur consulting sgraement dated January 29, 2010, it s Beacon
Partners' understanding that the project Is going well and confinuea to maet Natividad Medical Center's
retulrerenta for support of the MEDITECH B/AR upgr#de and that you wigh fo expand our servicas to include
&n additional 380 houra of support for revenus cycle impravement, At your roquest, Beacon Partnars witl,
commencing Mey 3, 2010, provide sueh conauling sarvices thraugh July 3, 2010,

Consuitants and esgocated feea for this engagement are es follow,

GONSULTANT f ROLE HOURS HOURLY RATE FEES

Qafl Artlgus, Senior Canstitant 360 170 $61,200
TOTAL ) $at,200

All terms and condifons, a8 spacified in our arlginal Engagement Agreement, will continue thraughout this
extansion, Fees represenied ahove are inclusive of profassional fees, travel and adrminisirative EXpenses and
valid far 48 days from the date of this lattar, Thank you for your confinued use of our ssnviees,

Slhosrely, Addendum Agproval:

Rebert J, Jablonsk I Authorizing Signattire
Deceon P, Nt i ontr S,
o5 L o
Print Narma
45220
Data 7

Proposal {0 NATO3ZE10/2770
Ongihal Project #: 000567
Confldarslel

— ,mmmnrx1.73133‘4,8«359‘




